

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2008-0330

File ID:2008-0330Type:FinanceStatus:To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2008-0330 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/18/2008

File Name: Car Allowance for Mayor - 2009 Final Action:

Title label: Car Allowance for the Mayor - 2009

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2008-0330

Title

Car Allowance for the Mayor - 2009

Body

Whereas the Mayor currently receives a \$350.00 car allowance as a savings to the City over the annual cost of purchase, insurance, fuel and maintenance for a City-provided vehicle; and

Whereas a \$400.00 car allowance would be consistent with other communities surveyed, offset some of the impact of rising gas prices and continue to provide a savings over estimated annual City vehicle costs.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes an increase in the car allowance provided to the Mayor from \$350.00 to \$400.00 per month effective as of the 2009 Budget year.